INPUT / OUTPUT
• Optimized	input	voltage	ranges
• Input	ranges	from	18	to	300	Vd.c.
• Single	outputs	from	12	to	125	Vd.c.
• Reverse	input	voltage	protection
• Low	ripple	and	noise
FEATURES
• Conformally	coating,	tropic

• EN	IEC	61000-4-5	level	2	&	3
• Both	input	and	output
OUTPUT RATING & TYPE CODE
OUTPUT INPUT
Voltage Current Power 18 - 32 V 38 - 60 V 88 - 150 V 185 - 300 V Case
12	V 12.5	A 150	W PSE150	24/12 PSE150	48/12 PSE150	110/12 PSE150	220/12 8TE
13.2	V 11.3	A 150	W PSE150	24/13.2 PSE150	48/13.2 PSE150	110/13.2 PSE150	220/13.2 8TE
15	V 10.0	A 150	W PSE150	24/15 PSE150	48/15 PSE150	110/15 PSE150	220/15 8TE
24	V 8.3	A 200	W PSE200	24/24 PSE200	48/24 PSE200	110/24 PSE200	220/24 8TE
24	V 10.4	A 250	W PSE250	24/24 PSE250	48/24 PSE250	110/24 PSE250	220/24 10TE
48	V 4.10	A 200	W PSE200	24/48 PSE200	48/48 PSE200	110/48 PSE200	220/48 8TE
48	V 5.20	A 250	W PSE250	24/48 PSE250	48/48 PSE250	110/48 PSE250	220/48 10TE
How to read our product code:
Example PSE250 48/24
PSE250 = Family code
48 = input voltage code 48
24 = Output voltage 24 V
PSE250-series DC/DC 150 to 250 W
Other input and outputs combination on demand.
Within the range we gurantee full output performance, Uout +10% Iout +5%
FEATURES OPTIONAL FEATURES
Conformal coating
PSE250	is	conformal	coated	to	withstand	noncondensing
tropical	enviroment.
Under voltage logic alarm
On	DC-inputs	a	built	in	logic	alarm	changes	to	alarm	state
if	the	converter	voltage	drops	below	-10%	of	nominal	out-
put.	The	alarm	circuit	also	controls	the	DC	OK	LED.
The	DC	OK	or	POWER	GOOD	signal	is	logic	1.
The	drive	voltage	is	8	to	10	V,	5	mA	=	logic	1.
See	figure	2.
Over voltage limit OVL
A	second	regulation	circuit	takes	over	in	case	the	main
regulation	fails.	The	output	voltage	is	limited	to
approximately	+15	%	over	nominal	output	voltage.
Over voltage limit input OVLIN
The	unit	switch-off	in	case	of	an	over	voltage	on	the
input.	This	circuit	protects	the	semiconductors	for	failures
due	to	over	voltage.
Over voltage protection OVP, option A
The	output	voltage	is	limited	to	15	%	over	nominal
output	voltage.	A	thyristor	short-circuits	the	output.
Under voltage alarm with relay, option B
The	logic	alarm	output	is	replaced	with	a	relay	with	select-
able	alarm	logic	NO	or	NC.
Alarm	=	No	input	or	low	output	<	-10	%	of	nominal	out-
put,	see	figure	3.	The	relay	is	rated	30	V	0.5	A	(a.c.	&	d.c.).
Built in series diode, option C (Derating 20 %)
A	series	diode	on	the	output,	which	is	mounted	inside	the
case.	Use	this	option	when	output	is	connected	in	paral-
lel	with	other	power	supplies	to	achive	redundancy.	The